

FILED

MAY 23 2012

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 30557-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Marriage of

SANDRA LEA MCKERNAN,

Respondent,

v.

DANIEL DAVID MCKERNAN,

Appellant.

Brief of Respondent

Erika Balazs
Attorney for Respondent

3206 W. Connaught Drive
Spokane WA. 99208
(509) 999-6985
WSBA No. 12952

FILED

MAY 23 2012

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 30557-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Marriage of

SANDRA LEA McKERNAN,

Respondent,

v.

DANIEL DAVID McKERNAN,

Appellant.

Brief of Respondent

Erika Balazs
Attorney for Respondent

3206 W. Connaught Drive
Spokane WA. 99208
(509) 999-6985
WSBA No. 12952

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. RESTATEMENT OF ISSUES ON APPEAL	1
III. RESPONSE TO STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
IV. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
V. ARGUMENT	4
A. The Trial Court Properly Exercised its Discretion in Refusing to Admit a Hearsay Letter and Declining to Interview a Minor Child in this Relocation Proceeding	4
B. The Trial Court Properly Instructed Counsel for the Prevailing Party to Draft Proposed Findings Without a Detailed Oral Ruling on Each Statutory Factor.	7
C. The Trial Court's Findings Support the Order of Relocation and the Findings are Supported by the Evidence.	9
D. The Court Should Deny the Motion to Interview the Child	15
E. Argument in Support of Cross Appeal	16
F. The Court Should Award Mrs. Maine her Costs and Attorneys Fees Incurred in This Appeal	17
IV. CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

<i>Bay v. Jensen</i> , 147 Wn.App. 641, 651, 196 P.3d 753 (2008)	10
<i>In re Marriage of Griffin</i> , 114 Wn.2d 772, 791 P.2d 519 (1990)	17
<i>In re Marriage of Horner</i> , 151 Wn.2d 884, 93 P3d 124 (2004)	7, 10, 15
<i>In re Marriage of Pennamen</i> , 135 Wn.App. 790, 146 P.3d. 466 (2006)	10, 15
<i>Salas v. Hi-Tech Erectors</i> , 168 Wn.2d 664, 230 P3d 583 (2010)	5

Statutes

RCW 26.09.210	6
RCW 26.09.405-560	6
RCW 26.09.520	1, 4, 8-14

Court Rules

Civil Rule 52	9
Civil Rule 54	9
Civil Rule 58	9
Evidence Rule 801	5
Evidence Rule 802	5
RAP 9.11	15
RAP 10.3(g)	9

RAP 18.1	17
Spokane County Local Civil Rule 52.	9
